1
TRELLEBORG SEALS & PROF ILES
The best Sealing Solutions for Concrete Pipeline Systems
Watertight solutionsthat last
32
With our global reach, we deliver continuous innovation, logistics
and a sales network spanning over 50 countries in Europe, the
Middle East, Africa, North and South America, and Asia Pacific.

KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
■	 	Most	widely	used	flexible	connector	in	sanitary	sewer	applications	throughout	the	world
■	 Easy-to-Install
■	 Meets	the	specifications	of	ASTM	C923
PIPE O.D. RANGE
(inches)
MODEL
NUMBER
NOMINAL HOLE SIZE
(inches)
1.50-4.80 S106-7MWS 7"
3.50-4.50 S106-7WS 7"
4.20-6.40 S106-8SRWS 8"
1.50-4.80 S106-8MWS 8"
5.10-5.90 S106-8WS 8"
*6.00-6.75 S406-10AW 10"
*7.50-8.20 S406-10W 10"
*6.00-6.75 S406-10.5AW 101/2"
*7.50-8.70 S406-10.5W 101/2"
*6.00-7.00 S406-11BW 11"
*7.50-9.00 S406-11AW 11"
*3.50-6.90 S106-12M 12"
*6.00-7.00 S406-12CW 12"
*6.25-7.50 S406-12BW 12"
*7.50-9.00 S406-12AW 12"
*9.00-10.20 S406-12W 12"
*5.75-7.00 S106-12BW 12"
*7.00-8.50 S106-12AW 12"
*8.25-9.75 S106-12W 12"
*9.50-11.25 S106-14AW 14"
*9.50-11.25 S106-16BW 16"
*11.25-13.00 S106-16AW 16"
*13.00-14.20 S106-16W 16"
*14.00-15.50 S106-20BW 20"
*15.50-17.00 S106-20AW 20"
*17.00-18.15 S106-20W 20"
Refer	to	Recommended	Installation	Instructions.
*These	sizes	available	in	Plastic	“EX”	Wedge	or	Steel	Wedge.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The	106	Series	connector	is	8	inches	long,	the	406	Series	connector	is	6	inches	long.

■	 Corrugated	profile	for	easier	installation	and	positioning	of	the	pipe	in	trench
■	 Designed	for	larger	pipe	sizes	18"-	51"
■	 Larger	sizes	available
■	 Meets	the	specifications	of	ASTM	C923
SIZE CHART
NOMINAL
HOLE SIZE
(inches)
MODEL
NUMBER
PIPE O.D. RANGE
(inches)
MINIMUM MANHOLE
SIZE REQUIRED
(inches)
18" S206-18L 15.000-15.625 48/5
20" S206-20
S206-20L
15.625-17.000
17.000-17.625
48/5
48/5
22" S206-22
S206-22L
17.625-19.000
19.000-19.625
48/5
48/5
24"
S206-24A
S206-24
S206-24L
18.000-19.500
19.625-21.000
21.000-21.625
48/5
48/5
48/5
26"
S206-26
S206-26L
21.625-23.000
23.000-23.625
48/5
48/5
28" S206-28
S206-28L
23.625-25,000
25.000-25.625
48/5
48/5
30" S206-30
S206-30L
25.625-27.000
27.000-27.625
60/6
60/6
32" S206-32
S206-32L
27.625-29.000
29.000-29.625
60/6
60/6
34" S206-34
S206-34L
29.625-31.000
31.000-31.625
60/6
60/6
36" S206-36
S206-36L
31.625-33.000
33.000-33.625
72/7
72/7
38" S206-38
S206-38L
33.625-35.000
35.000-35.625
72/7
72/7
40" S206-40
S206-40L
35.625-37.000
37.000-37.625
72/7
72/7
42"
S206-42
S206-42L
37.625-39.000
39.000-39.625
72/7
72/7
44" S206-44
S206-44L
39.625-41.000
41.000-41.625
84/8
84/8
46" S206-46
S206-46L
41.625-43.000
43.000-43.625
84/8
84/8
48" S206-48
S206-48L
43.625-45.000
45.000-45.625
84/8
84/8
50" S206-50
S206-50L
45.000-45.625
45.625-47.000
96/9
96/9
52" S206-52
S206-52L
47.000-47.625
47.625-49.000
96/9
96/9
54" S206-54
S206-54L
49.000-49.625
49.625-51.000
96/9